

Leena Ramesh Lassi Assistant Professor **MBA Department** SNJB's Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad

Education:

- DTL ,Pune University
- PGDIEM,Pune University
- M.com ,Pune University
- MBA,Pune University
- B.com (Pune University)

Experience:

- Assistant Professor at S.N.J.B's Late Sau K.B.Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad from August 2010 tillDate
- Worked as Tax Associate at DGSL, Nashik for 6 Months.

Research Publications:

National Conference: 01

 Written, presented and published paper on the topic "Management of Rainfall as an effect of Global Warming with special reference to Nasik District" in "Environment, education and public awareness" a National level Research journal, ISBN: 978-93-5070-183-6

Other Administrative Responsibilities:

- Program Director, a state level workshop on "Corporate Academic Colloquium", Feb 2013-14.
- Seminar organizing coordinator for Department of MBA.(2010-2013)
- Exam Co-ordinator for Department of MBA.
- Alluminico-ordinator of MBA Department
- Dead stock coordinator for Department of MBA
- MBA Second Year co-ordinator

• Technical and Departmental Magazine coordinator(2010-2014)